VEALT%,
?‘\—
S s,

&£ D
< (=)
= =

7 FEE e

OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM
SAIKIA COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, CHRISTAN BASTI, G.S ROAD, GUWAHATI-781005
PH.NO : 0361-2363062 ; TELE FAX : 0361-2363058
Website: www.nrhmassam.in e-mail: misnrhm.assam@gmail.com

NO: NHM/PROC/ RC-DRUG/NEW-EDL/DROP&ADD/3363/2017-18/13825 DATE:-30/08/2017

CORRIGENDUM NO.1
e-TENDER FOR ENTERING INTO RATE CONTRACT cum SUPPLY and EMPANELLMENT of DRUGS

This is with reference to TENDER REFERENCE NO: TENDER REFERENCE NO: NHM/PROC/ RC-
DRUG/NEW-EDL/DROP & ADD/3363/2017-18/11517, DATE: 17/8/2017 for Supply of drugs. The
following amendments in the tender may be taken note of prior to submission of bids.

1. Clause 4 TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID - COVER “A” “ANNUAL TURNOVER ” _is

amended to read as :Annual turnover statement from sales of Drugs for 3 years i.e., 2013-
14, 2014-15 & 2015-16 in the format given in Annexure-Ill certified by the Auditor/Chartered
Accountant. The certificate of Auditor/Chartered Accountant must be accompanied by
attested/notarized copies of audited “Profit & Loss Statement” and “Balance Sheet” of past
three financial years (2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16).

2. Clause 4 “TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID” - COVER “A” The bidder shall have existing
storage facility at Guwahati for maintaining stocks of drugs offered for supply or develop/hire
storage facility within 45 days from date of signing of contract agreement, is omitted from the
Tender.

3. Clause 4 TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID - COVER “A”: MARKET STANDING

CERTIFICATE is amended to read as follows: Bidder should have at least 3 years market
standing (2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17) as a manufacturer for the items quoted in the bid.

4. Clause 4 TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID - COVER “A” EXECUTION OF SIMILAR

CONTRACTS is amended to read as: Details of supplies (Quoted items) made during the
past 3 financial years 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 supported by Attested/notarized Purchase
Orders for each quoted items issued by clients in the specified format (Annexure-IV) must

be submitted. Moreover minimum 3 Attested/notarized copies of supply orders by the bidder
executed for Government organizations during the last 3 financial years 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-
17 must be enclosed.

5. ANNEXURE-XIII : ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES: Item sl no. 96, Halothane Inhalation 50 ml is
amended to read as Halothane Inhalation 250 ml bottle.



6. ANNEXURE-XIII : ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES will be increased to 260, instead of 258.
New items included in Annexure-xiii (items with quantity) is as below:

Quantity
Sl. Name of Drugs Dosage form and Pack Size (In Tab/Cap/Amp/
No strength Tube/Bottle/
Vial/PFS etc)
259 | Bevacizumab Injection 100mg Vial 1000
Human Normal L .
. Injection 5% 100 ml Vial 1000
260 | Immunoglobulin

> Hence, BOQ Annexure-XII, PRICE BID/BOQ (To be uploaded only) will
simultaneously increased from 258 to 260. New BOQ may be downloaded prior to
uploading of BOQ during or prior to submission of online BID.

All other terms & Conditions of the above referred tender shall remain unchanged and last

date and time of submission of Bid will remain same i.e 08/09/2017 till 2.00 pm.

Sd/
Mission Director, NHM, Assam



